
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Shot Put M60 (5)
Judge: 

Patrick Chala FRA Ancona, ITA 09-03-27WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 16.80

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-31  08:00:01

End: 23-03-31  09:03:00

1 3986 David Scott ERIKSSON M60 15.49     United States of America

2 2273 Tanasije KUJUNDZIC M60 15.07     Montenegro

3 3039 Mieczysław SZPAK M60 13.85     Poland

4 1337 Michael HAUSLER M60 13.80     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 132 Engelbert STAMPFL M60 13.79  SB   Austria

6 1368 Allan LEIPER M60 13.64     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

7 2230 Saulius SVILAINIS M60 13.42  SB   Lithuania

8 3743 Per ÖSTLUND M60 12.57     Sweden

9 3166 Augusto CAVALEIRO M60 12.28     Portugal

10 2136 Daniel Kimeli TANUI M60 11.43  SB   Kenya

11 3357 Ján TROLIGA M60 11.36     Slovak Republic

12 1681 Farhad MOHAMMADALIZADEHDARZI M60 11.11     Iran

13 2996 Zbigniew SOSNIAK M60 10.79     Poland

14 3319 Peter BUC M60  8.60     Slovak Republic

15 887 Jens HÄCKERT M60  7.83     Germany

16 2064 Steve DALEY M60  7.01     Jamaica

2702 Dariusz KRAKOWIAK M60 DNS     Poland

784 Wolfgang BAUM M60 DNS     Germany

Page 1 of 3

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 23-03-31 09:30:24



I II III IV V VI

14.73 14.69 x 15.49 15.13 15.30David Scott ERIKSSON

13.82 14.40 14.76 14.31 14.98 15.07Tanasije KUJUNDZIC

13.08 x 13.61 12.98 13.85 xMieczysław SZPAK

13.20 13.29 x 13.20 13.80 13.53Michael HAUSLER

13.75 x 13.79 x x xEngelbert STAMPFL

12.84 x 13.49 x x 13.64Allan LEIPER

12.33 12.66 13.20 12.97 x 13.42Saulius SVILAINIS

12.57 x x 12.16 x 11.83Per ÖSTLUND

11.97 11.84 12.28Augusto CAVALEIRO

11.43 11.00 10.80Daniel Kimeli TANUI

11.32 11.26 11.36Ján TROLIGA

10.76 x 11.11Farhad MOHAMMADALIZADE

10.79 10.30 10.46Zbigniew SOSNIAK

8.50 7.09 8.60Peter BUC

7.83 7.50 7.76Jens HÄCKERT

6.94 6.99 7.01Steve DALEY

Dariusz KRAKOWIAK

Wolfgang BAUM
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M60
1 Final David Scott ERIKSSON United States of America 15.491     

2 Final Tanasije KUJUNDZIC Montenegro 15.072     

3 Final Mieczysław SZPAK Poland 13.853     

4 Final Michael HAUSLER Great Britain and Northern Ireland 13.804     

5 Final Engelbert STAMPFL Austria 13.795  SB   

6 Final Allan LEIPER Great Britain and Northern Ireland 13.646     

7 Final Saulius SVILAINIS Lithuania 13.427  SB   

8 Final Per ÖSTLUND Sweden 12.578     

9 Final Augusto CAVALEIRO Portugal 12.289     

10 Final Daniel Kimeli TANUI Kenya 11.4310  SB   

11 Final Ján TROLIGA Slovak Republic 11.3611     

12 Final Farhad MOHAMMADALIZADEHDARZI Iran 11.1112     

13 Final Zbigniew SOSNIAK Poland 10.7913     

14 Final Peter BUC Slovak Republic  8.6014     

15 Final Jens HÄCKERT Germany  7.8315     

16 Final Steve DALEY Jamaica  7.0116     

Final Wolfgang BAUM Germany DNSDNS     

Final Dariusz KRAKOWIAK Poland DNSDNS     
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